KOLAR Document ID: 1537240

	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form 1 April 20 OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form must be Type Form must be Sign	
TRANSFER OF INJECTION Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance	ANGE OF OPERATOR All blanks must be Filled N OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,	
Check applicable boxes: MUST be submi	tted with this form.	
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells**	Effective Date of Transfer:	
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells**	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.:	
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name:	
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:		
Spot Location:feet from N / S Line feet from E / W Line		
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:		
Entire Project: Yes No	County:	
Number of Injection Wells**		
Field Name:	Production Zone(s):	
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s):	
Surface Pit Permit No.:(API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)	feet from N / S Line of Section	
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	Haul-Off Workover Drilling	
Past Operator's License No	Contact Person:	
Past Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:	
	Date:	
Title:	Signature:	
New Operator's License No	Contact Person:	
New Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:	
	Oil / Gas Purchaser:	
New Operator's Email:	Date:	
Title:	Signature:	
	authorization, surface pit permit # has been Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation above injection well(s) or pit permit.	
is acknowledged as	is acknowledged as	
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: Recommended action:	the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit permitted by No.:	
Date: Authorized Signature	Date: Authorized Signature	
DISTRICT EPR	PRODUCTION UIC	

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

* Lease Name: _	se Name: * Location:				
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from Section Line (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line)		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
		<i>Circle:</i> FSL/FNL	<i>Circle:</i> FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary.

* When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

KOLAR Document ID: 1537240

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

Form KSONA-
July 201
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application). Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License #	Well Location:	
Name:		
Address 1:	County:	
Address 2:	Lease Name: Well #:	
City: Zip: + Contact Person:	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of the lease below:	
Phone: () Fax: ()		
Email Address:		
Surface Owner Information:		
Name:	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional	
Address 1:	 sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds 	
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.	
City: State: Zip:+		

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

- I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.
- I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this task, I acknowledge that I must provide the name and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: ______ Signature of Operator or Agent: ______

Page 1 of 13

ι~ ω	 This Assignment shall be effective as of December 1, 2020 For the convenience of the parties any number of counterpa 	This Assignment shall be effective as of December 1, 2020. For the convenience of the parties any number of counterparts of this Assignment mav be
		executed by one or more parties hereto; not all parties need execute the same counterpart of this Assignment; all such executed counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Assignment; and such executed counterparts shall be deemed to be the original instrument. This Assignment shall be binding upon the party or parties so executing a counterpart hereof, regardless of whether all of the owners join in signing, and the failure of any party Assignor to sign this Assignment shall not affect its validity as to those parties signing.
~	Assignee	<u>Assignor:</u>
LL (O	BEREXCO, LLC a Kansas limited liability company	ROOSEVELT RESOURCES, LLC an Arizona limited liability company
ά.	Bv.	
I	Charles B. Spradlin, Jr. Executive Vice President	G. Jeff Mowry, Managing Member
I		
5 O	STATE OF KANSAS) COUNTY OF) ss.	
B	BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the unc	dersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on
÷ C	this day of, 2020, personally appeared, <u>Charles B. Spradlin, v</u> President of Berexco, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company, on behalf of said entity	this day of, 2020, personally appeared, Executive Vice President of Berexco, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company, on behalf of said entity.
4 3	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto se written.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.
2	My commission expires:	Notary Public
S	STATE OF ARIZONA	
U	COUNTY OF <u>Manicopa</u>)	
o i ⊡	BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said Coul this <u>i 1 1 t</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2020, personally appeared <u>G. Jeff Mowry</u> , Ma of Roosevelt Resources, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, on behalf of said entity	BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this <u>1914</u> ay of <u>November</u> , 2020, personally appeared <u>G. Jeff Mowry</u> , Managing Member of Roosevelt Resources, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, on behalf of said entity.
4 ≥	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto se written.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.
Σ	<u> مرتع من </u>	Notary Public Cumpted Schued
	Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conv Roosevelt Resour	Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance dated effective December 1, 2020, from Roosevelt Resources, LLC, et al, to Berexco, LLC.
		Page 2 of 13 CRYSTAL SCHULD NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires August 5, 2022 Commission No. 548246

ά	
0	
Z	
S	
ŝ	
\triangleleft	

PORTER OIL PROPERTIES, LLC

Bobbie D. Porter, Managing Member

STATE OF KANSAS) COUNTY OF) ss BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this ______ day of _______ 2020, personally appeared ______ Bobbie D. Porter _____, Managing Member of PORTER OIL PROPERTIES, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company, on behalf of said entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written

My commission expires:

Notary Public

ASSIGNOR:

GILES ENERGY, INC

President R Giles, Gary

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRYS) SS.

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of *Novem c*, 2020, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, came <u>Gary Giles</u>, President of GILES ENERGY, INC., a corporation duly organized, incorporated, and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, who is personally known to me to be such officer who executed, as such officer, the within instrument of writing on behalf of such corporation, and such person duly acknowledged the execution of the same to be the act and deed of such corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.

My commission expires: 11-14-2021

Mullar Notary Public

Z

Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance dated effective December 1, 2020, from Roosevelt Resources, LLC, et al, to Berexco, LLC.

TERESA SCALES TERESA SCALES Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 11-14-2021 Notary ID 882104-6

Page **3** of **13**

GNOR:
ASSI

HEMISPHERE PROPERTIES CORPORATION

Presiden Seith, Mićhael G.

STATE OF TEXAS

5 Rip ΗĄ COUNTY OF

SS.

for the County and State aforesaid, came <u>Michael G. Seith</u>. 2020, before me, a Notary Public, in and PROPERTIES CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized, incorporated, and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, who is personally known to me to be such officer who executed, as such officer, the within instrument of writing on behalf of such corporation, and such person duly acknowledged the execution of the same to be the act and deed of such corporation. BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this UTL ay of Nover BCR

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.

FOR 14-~ commission expires: ŝ

ASSIGNOR

TERESA SCALES

×

Non STAN

HULLER

Notary Public

Comm. Expires 11-14-2021 Notary ID 382104-6

JFH INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC

John F. Hambright, Managing Member

SS. $\sim \sim \sim$ STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this ______ day of ______, 2020, personally appeared ______John F. Hambright _____, Managing Member of JFH INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company, on behalf of said entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.

My commission expires:

Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance dated effective December 1, 2020, from Roosevelt Resources, LLC, et al, to Berexco, LLC.

Page 4 of 13

Notary Public

ASSIGNOR

HEMISPHERE PROPERTIES CORPORATION

Seith, President Michael G. STATE OF TEXAS

SS. $\sim \sim \sim$ COUNTY OF

for the County and State aforesaid, came <u>Michael G. Seith</u>, President of HEMISPHERE PROPERTIES CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized, incorporated, and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, who is personally known to me to be such officer who executed, as such officer, the within instrument of writing on behalf of such corporation, and such person duly acknowledged the execution of the same to be the act and deed of such corporation. re me, a Notary Public, in and President of HEMISPHERE 2020, before me, day of REMEMBERED, that on this BEIT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written

My commission expires:

Notary Public

ASSIGNOR:

JFH INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC

 \checkmark 6hn F.

Hambright, Managing Member

COLORADO STATE OF KANSAS

FERSON 4 16 ЧО COUNTY

SS.

 $\sim \sim \sim$

Б this <u>i (Ca</u> day of <u>Norear 5 do</u>, 2020, personally appeared <u>John F. Hambright</u>, Managing Member of JFH INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company, on behalf of said BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, entity. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.

2024 2 ML4, My commission expires:

Ston Notary Public

dated effective December 1, 2020, from Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance dated effective Decemb Roosevelt Resources, LLC, et al, to Berexco, LLC

Page 4 of 13

NATHAN STORM NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20064026650 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 18, 2024

EXPIRES 09/15/2027 EXPIRES OP/15/2027 H CARO BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this firs for a of Aligential Dennis B. Vrooman, Managing Member of JAYHAWK ACQUISITIONS, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company, on behalf of said entity. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this <u>1(10)</u> day of <u>Nutrean or</u>. 2020, personally appeared <u>Dennis B. Vrooman</u>, Managing Member of VROOMAN ENERGY, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company, on behalf of said entity. day and year last above Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance dated effective December 1, 2020, from Roosevelt Resources, LLC, et al, to Berexco, LLC. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the Notary Public Notary Public 202. 1 2007 SS. SS. Dennis B. Vrooman, Managing Member 1971 an Dennis B. Vrooman, Manağing Member Je . WAN Sou the Carole JAYHAWK ACQUISITIONS, LLC 1250 Curn COUNTY OF Charles Tan VROOMAN ENERGY, LLC Churt My commission expires: My commission expires: South 2 Ull COUNTY OF ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNOR STATE OF STATE OF written. written.

Page 5 of 13

of sur
LYNN H. MILLER & THEA J. MLLER
STATE OF
BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this day of 2020, personally appearedLynn H. Miller Trustee of the LYNN H. MILLER & THEA J. MILLER REVOCABLE TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 29, 2012, to me known to be the identical person, described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument of writing and acknowledged to me that he duly executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.
My commission expires: Notary Public
Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance dated effective December 1, 2020, from Roosevelt Resources, LLC, et al, to Berexco, LLC.
Page 6 of 13

Bouot:

VROOMAN CONSULTING, INC.

ASSIGNOR:

 \bigcirc

VROOMAN CONSULTING, INC.

REXDALE WEST LLC Stype Reprinted Manual Manual
Stephen R. Downes, Managing Member
STATE OF NEW YORK) ss. COUNTY OF NEW YORK) ss.
BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this <u>10</u> th day of <u>November</u> , 2020, personally appeared <u>Stephen R. Downes</u> , Managing Member of REXDALE WEST LLC, on behalf of said entity.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.
<u> </u>
MOHAMMAD A ISLAM Notary Public - State of New York No. 01156372747 Qualified in Bronx County My Commission Expires Mar 26, 2022
FRED L. PRATT
Fred L. Pratt
STATE OF KANSAS
BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this day of to me known to be the identical person, described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument of writing and acknowledged to me that he duly executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.
My commission expires: Notary Public
Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance dated effective December 1, 2020, from Roosevelt Resources, LLC, et al, to Berexco, LLC.

ASSIGNOR:

د

ترین ہے۔ ج

•

- .

• •

1 -

1. 1.

•

.

,

Page 7 of 13

•

· .

أنك	
9	
ΰ	
เร	
Ä	

REXDALE WEST LLC

Stephen R. Downes, Managing Member

STATE OF	COUNTY OF

BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this ______ day of ______ 2020, personally appeared ______ Stephen R. Downes _____, Managing Member of REXDALE WEST LLC, on behalf of said entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

ASSIGNOR

FRED L. PRATT

Fred L. Pratt

STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF Sheriden

) ss

BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this $\underline{Q}^{\underline{0}}$ day of $\underline{Nove. w.co.}$, 2020, personally appeared $\underline{Fred L. Pratt}$, to me known to be the identical person, described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument of writing and acknowledged to me that he duly executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above LISHE KAISER My Appt. Expires March 14, 2024 My commission expires: IN WITNESS written.

Notary Public

Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance dated effective December 1, 2020, from Roosevelt Resources, LLC, et al, to Berexco, LLC.

Page 7 of 13

WJG OIL PROPERTIES, LLC

Q. L. arel (2)

Carol Gasser, Managing Member

SS $\sim \sim \sim$ COUNTY OF MARICO anz STATE OF

BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this 1375 day of λ 500, 1200, personally appeared <u>Carol Gasser</u>, Managing Member of WJG OIL PROPERTIES, LLC, on behalf of said entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.

eese AVG My commission expires:

Schuld

unpted

Notary Public

ASSIGNOR.

MCCULLOCH BUILDERS, INC.

CRYSTAL SCHULD NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expine August 5, 2022 Commission No. 548246 Annana

Gail Baumkirchner, President

() ss.
STATE OF	COUNTY OF

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this ______ day of ______, 2020, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, came _______ Gail Baumkirchner _____, President of MCCULLOCH BUILDERS, INC., a corporation duly organized, incorporated, and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arizona, who is personally known to me to be such officer who executed, as such officer, the within instrument of writing on behalf of such corporation, and such person duly acknowledged the execution of the same to be the act and deed of such corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.

My commission expires:

____ Notary Public

Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance dated effective December 1, 2020, from Roosevelt Resources, LLC, et al, to Berexco, LLC

Page 8 of 13

STATE OF	BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this day of day of, 2020, personally appeared Carol Gasser Managing Member of WJG OIL PROPERTIES, LLC, on behalf of said entity.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.	My commission expires: Notary Public	ASSIGNOR	MCCULLOCH BUILDERS, INC.	Gim Mummh June M. Gail Baumkirchner, President	STATE OF <u>ALANACAO</u> ; ss. county of <u>Manaue</u> ; ss.	BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this $\underline{A} + \underline{A}$ day of $\underline{N0.0400}$ ($\underline{N0.0400}$) before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, came <u>Gail Baumkirchner</u> , President of MCCULLOCH BUILDERS, INC., a corporation duly organized, incorporated, and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arizona, who is personally known to me to be such officer who executed, as such officer, the within instrument of writing on behalf of such corporation, and such person duly acknowledged the execution of the same to be the act and deed of such corporation.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.	My commission expires: March 4, 2024 Notary Public Qual 9. Hare	Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance dated effective December 1, 2020, from Roosevelt Resources, LLC, et al, to Berexco, LLC.	Page 8 of 13 OFFICIAL SEAL ANNE I. LANE MOHAPE COUNTY MY Commission Expires March 4, 2024 Commission #57/8692
----------	---	--	--------------------------------------	----------	--------------------------	---	--	---	--	---	---	--

Carol Gasser, Managing Member

WJG OIL PROPERTIES, LLC

ASSIGNOR:

OLSON FAMILY TRUST dated 2/26/10

Trustee Olson, ⁻ Harry A.

Ca liternih STATE OF

San Diego COUNTY OF

) ss.

BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this ______ day of ______, 2020, personally appeared _____<u>Harry A. Olson___</u>, Trustee of the OLSON FAMILY TRUST DATED 2/26/10, to me known to be the identical person, described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument of writing and acknowledged to me that he duly executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.

My commission expires:

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED California acknowledgement

Notary Public

ASSIGNOR:

SCOTT S. PRINGLE and KELSEY L. PRINGLE REVOCABLE TRUST dated 2/25/14

STATE OF KANSAS	-
COUNTY OF) SS.

BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this ______ day of ______, 2020, personally appeared <u>Scott S. Pringle</u>, Trustee of the SCOTT S. PRINGLE and KELSEY L. PRINGLE REVOCABLE TRUST DATED 2/25/14, to me known to be the identical person, described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument of writing and acknowledged to me that he duly executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance dated effective December 1, 2020, from Roosevelt Resources, LLC, et al, to Berexco, LLC

Page 9 of 13

California All-Purpose Acknowledgement		Raymond R Shafa, Notary Public	Olson	Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), & that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	n une state of valifornia that the foregoing paragraph is true &	COMM. #2264325 COMM. #2264325 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. Expires Nov. 22, 2022	(Seal)	ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION	Signer	Number of Pages	Created by Mail & Parcels Plus ©	
California All-Pu	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	State of California County of San Diego On 11 16 2020 before me, Raym	Personally appeared Harry A.	Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evident within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sl capacity(ies), & that by his/her/their signature(s) on the the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				cument:	Title or Type of Document: $4 \le 6$	Document Date: $11/16/3020$	Created by	

Harry A. Olson, Trustee
STATE OF
BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this day of, 2020, personally appeared <u>Harry A. Olson</u> , Trustee of the OLSON FAMILY TRUST DATED 2/26/10, to me known to be the identical person, described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument of writing and acknowledged to me that he duly executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.
My commission expires: Notary Public
ASSIGNOR:
SCOTT S. PRINGLE and KELSEY L. PRINGLE REVOCABLE TRUST dated 2/25/14
Scott S. Pringle, Trustee
STATE OF KANSAS) EABLE OF KANSAS) SS. A NOTATY OF Dedgwick) SS. My Appl. Expires 0/19/2024
BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this 10 ¹ day of NOVEMIDE. 2020, personally appeared <u>Scott S. Pringle</u> , Trustee of the SCOTT S. PRINGLE and KELSEY L. PRINGLE REVOCABLE TRUST DATED 2/25/14, to me known to be the identical person, described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument of writing and acknowledged to me that he duly executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.
My commission expires: 8/19/2024 Notary Public Jelluigen C. June
Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance dated effective December 1, 2020, from Roosevelt Resources, LLC, et al, to Berexco, LLC.
Page 9 of 13

OLSON FAMILY TRUST dated 2/26/10

۱. ۱.	SS SS	BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of day of day of <u>Robert D. Young</u> . 2020, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, came <u>Robert D. Young</u> . President of MURFIN, INC., a corporation duly organized, incorporated, and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Kansas, who is personally known to me to be such officer who executed, as such officer, the within instrument of writing on behalf of such corporation, and such person duly acknowledged the execution of the same to be the act and deed of such corporation.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.	W. 7, 202.2. Notary Public Alline Chahan Debra A. SHAHAN	STATE OF KANSAS My Appli Exp. 1-7-2022	UNDLE, JTWROS	Leah Rundle	S. S.	BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this day of 2020, personally appeared <u>Derek Rundle and Leah Rundle as</u> <u>JTWROS</u> , to me known to be the identical persons, described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument of writing and acknowledged to me that they duly executed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.	Notary Public	Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance dated effective December 1, 2020, from Roosevelt Resources, LLC, et al, to Berexco, LLC.	Page 10 of 13
Robert D. Young, President	STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF	BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this define the County and State aforesaid, came corporation duly organized, incorporated, a who is personally known to me to be such writing on behalf of such corporation, and the act and deed of such corporation.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have written.	My commission expires: JRN	<u>ASSIGNOR:</u>	DEREK RUNDLE and LEAH RUNDLE, JTWROS	Derek Rundle	STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF	BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, on this day of 2020, personally <u>JTWROS</u> , to me known to be the identical persons foregoing instrument of writing and acknowledged to me voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes thereir	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have h written.	My commission expires:	Assignment, Bill of Sal Roosev	

MURFIN, INC.

<u>OR:</u>	
SIGN	
ASSI	

MURFIN, INC.

Young, President Robert D.

SS. $\sim \sim \sim$ STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this ______ day of ______, 2020, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, came _______ <u>Robert D. Young</u>, President of MURFIN, INC., a corporation duly organized, incorporated, and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Kansas, who is personally known to me to be such officer who executed, as such officer, the within instrument of writing on behalf of such corporation, and such person duly acknowledged the execution of the same to be the act and deed of such corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written

My commission expires:

Notary Public

ASSIGNOR

DEREK RUNDLE and LEAH RUNDLE, JTWROS

Derek Rundle

éah Rundle

Sedquick STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF

SS.

 $\sim \sim \sim$

BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this 24^{th} day of <u>November</u>, 2020, personally appeared <u>Derek Rundle and Leah Rundle as JTWROS</u>, to me known to be the identical persons, described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument of writing and acknowledged to me that they duly executed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

seal the day and year last above set my hand and affixed my IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto written.

自 JENNIFER C. SMITH 回回 Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expiresの11912024

My commission expires:

8/19/2024

Notary Public

100 RUUNS

Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance dated effective(Décember 1, 2020, from Roosevelt Resources, LLC, et al, to Berexco, LLC.

Page 10 of 13

Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance dated effective December 1, 2020, from Roosevelt Resources, LLC, et al, to Berexco, LLC.	Page 11 of 13
	ective December 1, 2020, from Berexco, LLC.

MICHAEL D. KEYES LIVING TRUST

ASSIGNOR

MICHAEL D. KEYES LIVING TRUST

Trustee Michael D. Keyes,

°. Ss COUNTY OF STATE OF

BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this ______ day of ______, 2020, personally appeared ______<u>Michael D. Keyes ____</u>, Trustee of the MICHAEL D. KEYES LIVING TRUST, to me known to be the identical person, described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument of writing and acknowledged to me that he duly executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

ASSIGNOR

VICTORIA C, LLC

George Clancy, Managing Member J S

SS. $\sim \sim \sim$ Naricopa Arizona COUNTY OF STATE OF

BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this 12th day of <u>Normbor</u>, 2020, personally appeared <u>George Clancy</u>, Managing Member of VICTORIA C, LLC, on behalf of said entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.

2024 3 My commission expires:

Notary Public

202 JUAN DOMINGUEZ Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County Commission # 579374 Y Comm. Expires Mar 5, 20 ¥ Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance dated effective December 1, 20 Roosevelt Resources, LLC, et al, to Berexco, LLC.

Page 11 of 13

	Gindi Lavoie	Notary Public - State of Arzona MARICOPA COUNTY Commission # 566161 Expires May 31, 2024	me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, 2020, personally appeared <u>Chris Lavoie</u> and be the identical persons, described in and who executed the within and acknowledged to me that they duly executed the same as their free and s and purposes therein set forth.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day apd year last above written.	Notary Public // /////////////////////////////////	MELISSA S. H. WALKER Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY Commission # 588161 Exortes May 31, 2024	C-APHICS MARY 31, 2024			BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this day of, 2020, personally appeared <u>James F. Lavoie</u> , Trustee of the LAVOIE INVESTMENTS RETIREMENT TRUST, to me known to be the identical person, described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument of writing and acknowledged to me that he duly executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.	Notary Public	l of Sale and Conveyance dated effective December 1, 2020, from Roosevelt Resources, LLC, et al, to Berexco, LLC.	Page 12 of 13	
ASSIGNOR:	CHRIS LAVOIE and CINDI LAVOIE Chris Lavoie	STATE OF AUJONAT) ss. () () () () () () () () () (BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary F on this <u>24</u> ² day of <u>Notary 하다.</u> , 2020, personally app <u>Cindi Lavoie</u> , to me known to be the identical persons, descrif foregoing instrument of writing and acknowledged to me that they d voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my h written.	My commission expires: <u>HAN 3</u> , 7624		LAVOIE INVESTMENTS RETIREMENT TRUST	James F. Lavoie, Trustee	STATE OF ARIZONA) SS. SS. SS. SS. SS. SS. SS. SS. SS. S	BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said Co this day of, 2020, personally appeared <u>James F. Lavoie</u> , Trus INVESTMENTS RETIREMENT TRUST, to me known to be the identical person, des executed the within and foregoing instrument of writing and acknowledged to me that he same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my l written.	My commission expires:	Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance Roosevelt Resources, LL(Page	

<u>ASSIGNOR:</u>	CHRIS LAVOIE and CINDI LAVOIE	Chris Lavoie Cindi Lavoie	STATE OF	BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this day of, to me known to be the identical persons, described in and who executed the within and <u>Cindi Lavoie</u> , to me known to be the identical persons, described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument of writing and acknowledged to me that they duly executed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.	My commission expires: Notary Public	ASSIGNOR	LAVOIE INVESTMENTS RETIREMENT TRUST	dames F. Lavoie, Trustee	STATE OF ARIZONA) COUNTY OF <u>Mari Copca</u>) ss.	BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this <i>LPP</i> day of <i>NOCOMBER</i> , 2020, personally appeared <u>James F. Lavoie</u> , Trustee of the LAVOIE INVESTMENTS RETIREMENT TRUST, to me known to be the identical person, described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument of writing and acknowledged to me that he duly executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.	My commission expires: 11 08 2022 Notary Public Winer	Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance dated effective December 1, 2020, from Roosevelt Resources, LLC, et al, to Berexco, LLC.	Page 12 of 13 AERION GLAVAC-SKINNER Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY Commission # 555547 Expires November 8, 2022
------------------	-------------------------------	---------------------------	----------	---	--	--------------------------------------	----------	-------------------------------------	--------------------------	---	---	--	---	---	--

ά	2	
Ş	2	
Ĉ	5	
ũ	ົ	
	ξ	

KIRK T. RUNDLE and/or REBECCA L. RUNDLE, JT

Rundle . YiY

SS. $\sim \sim \sim$ COUNTY OF JEDGW icl STATE OF KANSAS

Kundle Rebecca L. Rundle Rebocah.1

自 JENNIFER C. SMITH 画面 Notary Public - State of Kaness My Appt. Expires 8/19/2020

BE IT REMEMBERED, that before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this 11 and of NOVOMDOC 2020, personally appeared <u>kirk T. Rundle</u> and <u>Rebecca L. Rundle, JT</u>, to me known to be the identical persons, described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument of writing and acknowledged to me that they duly executed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.

ASSIGNOR:

CHEROKEE WARRIOR, INC.

Cecil O'Brate, President

STATE OF KANSAS

SS.

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this ______ day of _______, 2020, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, came <u>Cecil O'Brate</u>, President of CHEROKEE WARRIOR, INC., a corporation duly organized, incorporated, and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Kansas, who is personally known to me to be such officer who executed, as such officer, the within instrument of writing on behalf of such corporation, and such person duly acknowledged the execution of the same to be the act and deed of such corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year last above written.

Notary Public My commission expires: Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance dated effective December 1, 2020, from Roosevelt Resources, LLC, et al, to Berexco, LLC.

Page 13 of 13